508403031 02/23/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI47547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig Yehle	02/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RAVIN CROSSBOWS, LLC	
Street Address:	3535 Tower Avenue	
City:	Superior	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	63272030	
Application Number:	17973258	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com,swalker@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. King
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126729-2112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stella Walker
SIGNATURE:	Stella Walker
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=126729_2112_YEHLE_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 508403031 REEL: 066542 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Pursuant to the Employment Agreement between Craig Yehle and Ravin Crossbows, LLC the undersigned inventor has assigned, and transferred unto

Ravin Crossbows, LLC 3535 TOWER AVENUE SUPERIOR, WISCONSIN 54880-5334

its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States and all countries foreign thereto in and to the invention relating to a CROSSBOW WITH SPIRAL WOUND CAM SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention") as set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/973258, Filed 10/25/2022, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 63/272030, Filed 10/26/2021,

as well as in and to (a) the above-identified applications and all other applications for the Invention for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, (b) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (c) all divisions, continuations, and reissues of said applications and Letters Patent, and (d) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement.

Name:	CRAIG YEHLE		
Signature:	a	Date:	2/16/24